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1 Strategic Data Operations          Contact Directory 

Joseph M. Izzo, FCAS, MAAA, CPCU, AIS Senior Vice President (201) 469-2308  Joseph.Izzo@verisk.com 
Tracy A. Spadola, CPCU, CIDM, FIDM, AAM Vice President (201) 469-2213  Tracy.Spadola@verisk.com  

 

Statistical Plan Reporting and Information 
Lorraine Mick Director  (201) 469-2157 Lorraine.Mick@verisk.com  

Brian Seifert, AIDM, AINS Manager (201) 469-2389 Brian.Seifert@verisk.com  

For Questions Pertaining to: 
Customer On-Boarding Marcy Gillman-Harris 

Olesya Karpenko 
(201) 469-2255 
(201) 469-3348 

Marcy.Gillman-Harris@verisk.com  
Olesya.Karpenko@verisk.com  Statistical Reporting Eligibility Tables 

    

Commercial Lines: 
Businessowners Ricardo Rolon, AIDM (201) 469-2273 Ricardo.Rolon@verisk.com  

Capital Assets (Including Agri-Cap) John Brazzel (201) 469-2179 John.Brazzel@verisk.com  

Commercial Automobile Olesya Karpenko (201) 469-3348 Olesya.Karpenko@verisk.com  

Commercial Crime John Brazzel (201) 469-2179 John.Brazzel@verisk.com 

Commercial Earthquake Lynne Hess (201) 469-2236 Lynne.Hess@verisk.com 

Commercial Farm (Including Farmowners, Ranchowners, and Farm Fire) 
Ricardo Rolon, AIDM (201) 469-2273 Ricardo.Rolon@verisk.com  

Commercial Fire & Allied Lines (Including Flood) 

Commercial Inland Marine Ricardo Rolon, AIDM  (201) 469 - 2273 Ricardo.Rolon@verisk.com 

Commercial Lines Company Program Exception 
Lynne Hess (201) 469-2236 Lynne.Hess@verisk.com  Commercial Lines Special Risk Program (Texas Commercial Lines) 

Commercial Umbrella 

Cyber Peter Sands, CPCU (630) 288-2571 Peter.Sands@verisk.com  

Employment Related Practices Liability 
Lynne Hess (201) 469-2236 Lynne.Hess@verisk.com  Fidelity & Forgery 

General Liability 

Management Protection Program 
John Brazzel (201) 469-2179 John.Brazzel@verisk.com  

Market Segments 

Medical Professional Liability Lynne Hess (201) 469-2236 Lynne.Hess@verisk.com  

Special Calls and Surveys Statistical Mailbox  Statistical@verisk.com 
    

Personal Lines: 
Dwelling Fire 

Thomas Lahey 
 

(201) 469-2237 
 

Thomas.Lahey@verisk.com 
 

Homeowners and Mobilehomes 
Personal Automobile 
Personal Earthquake 
Personal Flood 
Personal Inland Marine 
Personal Liability (Including Personal Umbrella) 
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Data validation (Edits and Electronic Submissions) and Data verification 
Tracy Spadola CPCU, CIDM, FIDM, AAM Vice President (201) 469-2213 Tracy.Spadola@verisk.com  

Carolin Paidoussis, CPCU, CIDM, APA Director (201) 469-3360 Carolin.Paidoussis@verisk.com  

Winnell Turpin, CPCU, CIDM 
Derrick Cosman, AIDM, AIC, AIS 

Manager 
Manager 

(201) 469-2271 
(201) 469-3326 

Winnell.Turpin@verisk.com  
Derrick.Cosman@verisk.com 

Validation: 

Commercial Lines Edits (CSP, CSP Plus, CSP-I, CSAP) 
Jason Panicker, AIDM 
Matthew Radlow 

(201) 469-2242 
(201) 469-2231 

Jason.Panicker@verisk.com  
Matthew.Radlow@Verisk.com 

Electronic Submissions – ISOeSubm Satyajit Deshpande (201) 469-2583 SDeshpande@verisk.com 

Electronic Submissions – PGP Satyajit Deshpande (201) 469-2231 SDeshpande@verisk.com  

Personal Auto Edits (PASPP, PLSAP-AUTO) 
 
Greg Millar 
Prathibha Amand 

 
(201) 469-3362 
(201) 469-3673 

 
Greg.Millar@verisk.com  
Prathibha.Amand@verisk.com 

Personal Lines Edits Other Than Automobile (PLSP-OTA, PLSAP-OTA) 
Greg Millar 
Prathibha Amand 

(201) 469-3362 
(201) 469-3673 

Greg.Millar@verisk.com 
Prathibha.Amand@verisk.com 

Statistical Web Services 

Jason Panicker, AIDM (201) 469-2242 Jason.Panicker@verisk.com  Surety and Fidelity Association of America Monoline Edits 

Technical Requirements 

Texas Commercial Lines Statistical Plan Edits Satyajit Deshpande (201) 469-2231 SDeshpande@verisk.com 
    

Verification: 
Annual Verification (All States, Excluding Texas) 
Statistical Data Monitoring Systems (SDMS) 
Submission Processing Results and Problems, Delinquency Reports, 
Special Processing Requests Commercial Lines 
 
Annual Verification (All States, including Texas) 
Commercial Lines Submission Processing Results, Delinquency Reports 
and Special Processing Requests 
Special Call for LCM/RDF 999 Data/Deviation Factor Reporting 
Requirements 

Katrina Laurie – 
Sanchara 
 
 
 
Nicolette Plummer-
Smith 
 
 

 

(201) 469-2345 
 

Katrina.Laurie-Sanchara@verisk.com 
 

 
 

(201) 469-2281 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Nicolette.Smith@verisk.com 
 
 
 
 

Personal Lines 
Submission Processing Results and Problems, Delinquency Reports, 
Special Processing Requests Personal Lines 
Quarterly Data Quality Progress Report 
 

Melissa Visconti (201) 469-2247 Melissa.Visconti@verisk.com  
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Regulatory and Contractual Reporting 
Mary Annese, ACAS, CPCU, MAAA Actuarial Director (201) 469-2186 Mary.Annese@verisk.com  

Amanda Yan, ACAS, CPCU Senior Manager (201) 469-2312 Amanda.Yan@verisk.com  

Mike McAuley Senior Manager (201) 469-2323 Michael.McAuley@verisk.com  

For Questions Pertaining to: 
Fast Track Monitoring Systems (All Lines) Francisco Mojica III (201) 469-2124 Francisco.MojicaIII@verisk.com  

Statistical Charges, Credits and Billing Invoices Other Than Texas Donna Geller  (201) 469-2264 Donna.Geller@verisk.com  

Statistical Data Monitoring Systems (SDMS) 
Mike Kimatov 
Martin Steffens 

(201) 469-2223 
(201) 469-2840 

Mikhail.Kimatov@verisk.com 
Martin.Steffens@verisk.com  

 

Automobile Products and Services: 
AIPSO Quota Determination and Fulfillment 
 

Sophie Lin, ACAS 
Martin Steffens 
 
Sophie Lin, ACAS 
 

(201) 469-3493 
(201) 469-2840 

 
(201) 469-3493 

 

Sophie.Lin@verisk.com  
Martin.Steffens@verisk.com 
 
Sophie.Lin@verisk.com  
 

AIPSO Ratemaking – Commercial Automobile 

AIPSO Ratemaking – Personal Automobile Mike Kimatov (201) 469-2223 Mikhail.Kimatov@verisk.com  

Commercial Automobile Sophie Lin, ACAS (201) 469-3493 Sophie.Lin@verisk.com 

New Jersey Automobile Insurance Risk Exchange (NJAIRE) 
Mike McAuley 
Jola Rainko 

(201) 469-2323 
(201) 469-2250 

Michael.McAuley@verisk.com  
Jolanta.Rainko@verisk.com  

New York State Expense Data (NYSED) 
Sophie Lin, ACAS 
Francisco Mojica III 

(201) 469-3493 
(201) 469-2124 

Sophie.Lin@verisk.com 
Francisco.MojicaIII@verisk.com  

Personal Automobile Mike Kimatov (201) 469-2223 Mikhail.Kimatov@verisk.com  

Other Than Automobile Products and Services: 

Aircraft/Aviation 
Thomas Haggerty, ACAS, 
MAAA 

(201) 469-3458 
 

Thomas.Haggerty@verisk.com  
 

Businessowners 
Commercial Earthquake 
Commercial Fire and Alli 
Commercial Inland Marine 

Rebecca Ueno (201) 469-2331 Rebecca.Ueno@verisk.com  
Crime (B&T and F&F) 
Equipment Breakdown (B&M) 
Farm 
Fidelity & Forgery 

General Liability Kishan Patel, ACAS (201) 469-2303 Kishan.Patel@verisk.com  

Glass Rebecca Ueno (201) 469-2331 Rebecca.Ueno@verisk.com  

Illinois Cost Containment 
Thomas Haggerty, ACAS, 
MAAA 

(201) 469-3458 Thomas.Haggerty@verisk.com 

Medical Professional Liability 
Personal Property (All Lines) 

Thomas Haggerty, ACAS, 
MAAA 

(201) 469-3458 Thomas.Haggerty@verisk.com 
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Professional Liability (Other Than Medical) 

Terrorism Risk Insurance Program (TRIP) 
Mike McAuley 
Thomas Haggerty, ACAS, 
MAAA 

(201) 469-2323 
(201) 469-3458 

 

Michael.McAuley@verisk.com 
Thomas.Haggerty@verisk.com  
 

 

Texas: 
Electronic Submission of Countrywide and Texas Affidavits 

Donna Geller 
Kishan Patel, ACAS 

(201) 469-2264 
(201) 469-2303 

Donna.Geller@verisk.com  
Kishan.Patel@verisk.com 

Texas Commercial Lines Reporting Requirements 
Texas Operating Procedures Manual (TOPM) 
Texas Statistical Agent 
 

Analytical Data Management (ADM) 
Dennis Huang, FCAS, MAAA, CPCU, CIDM, AIC Director Data Quality Inquiries (201) 469-2184 Dennis.Huang@verisk.com 

Megan Ro, PSPO I, AIDM Manager Casualty/Specialty (201) 469-2079 Megan.Ro@verisk.com 

Lara Minock Manager Property (201) 469-2606 Lara.Minock@verisk.com  

Rutvi Shah Senior Business Analyst Automobile (201) 469-2707 Rutvi.Shah@verisk.com 
     

Contributory Databases – A-PLUS and Coverage verifier 
Lorraine Mick                         Director                                 Contributory Data        (201) 469-2157 Lorraine.Mick@verisk.com  

A-PLUS Data Contribution 

Daniel Breczko                         Manager             Contributory Data     (201) 469-3146   DBreczko@verisk.com  

Regina Taylor 
Carrie Massa 

                        Team Lead 
                        Team Lead 

            Contributory Data 
            Contributory Data 

    (201) 469-3169 
    (201) 469-3163 

  RTaylor@verisk.com  
  lmassa@verisk.com 

Coverage Verifier Data Contribution  

Komain Somapeera                                                                 Manager                                Contributory Data            (201) 469-3180  KSomapeera@verisk.com  

Sheila Carrascal Delgado                         Manager                                Contributory Data/ 
                                                                       Implementations 

           (201) 469-3164  Sheila.Carrascal-Delgado@verisk.com 

Nisha Nair                         Team Lead                            Contributory Data/ 
                                                                       Implementations 

           (201) 469-2472  Nnair@verisk.com 

      
 

For Questions Pertaining to: 
 

A-PLUS Auto         Aplusautobusiness@verisk.com  
A-PLUS Property         Apluspropertybusiness@verisk.com  
Coverage verifier Data Contribution/Services (ALIR,CVE,OFAC,CVFA)  Cvbusinessteam@verisk.com  
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Customer Support 
For Questions Pertaining to: 
 

Licensing of ISO Core Lines Services 

Customer Support (800) 888-4476 

Participation@verisk.com  
ISOnet Delivery Order Status  Isonet@verisk.com 
Billing Issues 
Company Edit Package (CEP)  

Info@verisk.com 
Info@verisk.com  

    

Surety and Fidelity Association of America (SFAA) 

SFAA Statistical Plans Ed O’Donnell Statistical Manager 

Direct: (202) 778-3632 
Main: (202) 463-0600 
Fax: (202) 463-0606 
Website: www.surety.org 

Eodonnell@surety.org  

SFAA Reporting Assistance Mike McAuley Senior Manager (201) 469-2323 Michael.McAuley@verisk.com 
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6 

Joseph M. Izzo, FCAS, MAAA, CPCU, AIS Senior Vice President (201) 469-2308      Joseph.Izzo@verisk.com 
David Avery Sr. Director (551) 219-8219      David.Avery@verisk.com  

 

Strategic Data Acquisitions 
 

Preferred Data Partnership: 

Product Ownership and Client Solutions 
Rich Morales 
Carol Guidera 
PDP Mailbox 

  
(201) 469-2272 
(630) 288-2005 

  
  

Richard.Morales@verisk.com 
Carol.Guidera@verisk.com 
DataPartner@verisk.com 

Service and Delivery  
Tara D'Arienzo 
Andrea Henrique 
PDP Mailbox 

  
(201) 469-2244 
(201) 469-2314 

  
  

Tara.Darienzo@verisk.com 
Andrea.Henrique@verisk.com 
DataPartner@verisk.com 

  

Strategic Data Acquisition: 

Strategic Data Acquisition   
David Avery  
Rich Morales 
Carol Guidera 

  
(551) 219-8219 
(201) 469-2272 
(630) 288-2005  

  

David.Avery@verisk.com  
Richard.Morales@verisk.com 
Carol.Guidera@verisk.com 

Data Engineering & Analytics Lab   
Ken Poole 
  

 (201) 469-2223 
   

Kenneth.Poole@verisk.com  
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